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About this book 

 

This book is from Youth Disability Advocacy 

Service or YDAS. 

 
This book has some hard words. 

 

Hard words are bold. 

 We will tell you what hard words mean. 

 

You can ask someone to help you read  

this book. 

 

This book is about our Rights to reality 

information session. 
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The information session will teach you how 

to advocate. 

 

Advocate means you speak up about what  

you need. 

 

The information session will also help you learn 

how you can stay safe. 
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How to tell us you want to come to the sessions 

 

Fill in an online form to tell us you want to come 

to the sessions. 

 

https://shorturl.at/pZq57 

 

Call us if you cannot fill in the form. 

  

https://shorturl.at/pZq57
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When the session will happen 

 

The session is on Saturday  22 February 

 

The session starts at  11 AM 

 

The session ends at  12:30 PM 
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Where the session will happen 

 

The session is at Kathleen Syme library. 

 

251 Faraday Street Carlton 

 

You can also come to the session online. 
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What the form will ask 

 The form will ask for your 

 

 

• name 

 

 

• age. 

 

The form will ask for your pronouns. 

 
Pronouns are words you want people to use to talk 

about you. 
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Your pronouns might be 

 

• she and her 

 

• he and him 

 

• they and them 

 

 

• something else. 
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 The form will also ask for your 

 

 

• email address 

 

 

• phone number. 
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 The form will ask if you are in Melbourne to 

 

• live 

 

• work 

 

• study. 

 

The form will ask why you want to come to the 

information session. 
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The form will ask what you most want to learn in the 

information session. 

 For example you might want to learn to speak up. 

 

The form will ask you to choose your access needs 

from a list. 

 

Access needs are things that help you be part of  

the session. 

 The form will ask about dietary requirements. 

 

Dietary requirements means food or drink you 

cannot have. 
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You must tell us you want to come to the session by  

5 PM Friday 14 February 2025. 
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We will have another information session online. 

 
You can tell us you want to come to the online 

session by 

 

• email 

 

• call or text. 

  

  

  



14 

 

More information 

 

For more information contact YDAS. 

 

Email  jlee@ydas.org.au  

 

Call or text 0457  453  784 

 

Website  

yacvic.org.au/ydas/get-involved/rights-to-

reality-project/ 
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